



MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.,

(CIN No. U40109 MH 2005 SFC 153646)

EHV CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CUM MAINTENANCE DIVISION-PARBHANI

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (Civil) MSETCL, EHV CCCM Division,

Old Power House Premises, Jintur Road, Parbhani (431 401).

Parbhani Dist: Parbhani -431 401

Tel (O): **02452-242002** (O)

E-mail:

<u>ee2720@mahatransco.in</u> Web: www.mahatransco.in

Date: 27.05.2022

No. EEC/Dn./PBN /Tech/W-68/No. **0264**

E-Enquiry QUOTATION NOTICE

The sealed percentage rate quotations are invited for the following works from the Civil Contractors preferably registered with PWD, Railway and such other department or experienced in similar works of equivalent amount in M.S.E.T.C.L Ltd. The quotations should be submitted in the office of The Executive Engineer (Civil) EHV CCCM Division, MSETCL, Parbhani, Old Power House Premises, Jintur Road, Parbhani on or before Dated 06/06/2022 up to 16.00 Hrs. (Time).

The required blank quotation to be submitted is attached herewith.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	E.M.D.	Time Limit
1.	The work of water proofing to HVDC office and other miscellaneous works at 132 kV Jintur Sub-Station, Dist. Nanded.	Rs. 2,81,637.00/-	Rs. 2,850.00/-	30 Days

Executive Engineer (C) (I/C)
EHV CCCM Dn. Parbhani.

Copy S.W.R.S. To:

- 1. The Superintending Engineer (C) EHV CCCM Circle, MSETCL, Aurangabad.
 - ...This is as per approval vide Ltr. No. 0555 Dt. 24.05.2022.

Copy To:

- 1. The I.T. section zone office Aurangabad.
 - ...For Publication of E-enquiry on MSETCL website.
- 2. The Addl. Executive Engineer (C) EHV CCCM Sub Division, Parbhani.
- 3. The Dy. Manager (F&A), EHV CCM Division, Parbhani.
 - -The amount of this work is Chargeable to sanctioned estimate No. T-02/ 2022-23 Dt. 26.05.2022. under R&M Budget.
- 4. Notice Board.

Type text here



MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD., (CIN No. U40109 MH 2005 SFC 153646)

EHV CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CUM MAINTENANCE DIVISION-PARBHANI

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (Civil) MSETCL, EHV CCCM Division,

Old Power House Premises, Jintur Road, Parbhani (431 401).

Parbhani Dist: Parbhani -431 401

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} Tel (O): & {\bf 02452\text{-}242002} \end{tabular} (O) \\ & {\bf E\text{-}mail:} \end{tabular}$

<u>ee2720@mahatransco.in</u> Web: www.mahatransco.in

Date:-

	<u>E-enquiry</u>
To,	

Subject: The work of water proofing to HVDC office and other miscellaneous works at 132 kV Jintur Sub-Station, Dist. Nanded.

Dear Sir,

The Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited from Govt. registered & experienced Contractors for the above work as per schedule enclosed. The quotation should reach to the office of the <u>Executive Engineer (Civil) EHV CCCM Division, MSETCL, Parbhani, Old Power House Premises, Jintur Road, Parbhani on or before Dated 06/06/2022 up to 16.00 Hrs. (Time).</u>

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1) The work should be carried out as per P.W.D. specification and instructions of the Engineer in-Charge and to the satisfaction of the undersigned.
- 2) The quantities mentioned in the attached schedule are approximate and likely to vary. However, payment will be made as per the work actually executed and measured. The rates shown in enclosed schedule B are inclusive of GST.
- 3) The work should be completed within (30) CALENDER DAYS from the date handing over the site, failing which the contractor shall be liable to pay as compensation an amount equal to one percent or such similar amount as the competent authority may decide of the W.O. cost for every day the work remain unfinished after due date of completion subject to the maximum 10% of the cost of the order.
- 4) The work which is of bad workmanship quality will not be measured and paid.

- 5) Contractor shall have to arrange for require any equipment, cement, steel etc. at his own cost without involving any financial implications to MSETCL.
- 6) Other material such as require labour, tools and plant will have to arrange by the contractor at his own cost.
- 7) The water arrangement /Electricity will have to be made by the contractor at his own cost and it is not binding on the part of department to provide water /Electricity for the work. In case in water/ Electricity is supplied by Department, then the water /Electricity will be charged at the rate 1% of work done for water/Electricity consuming item or 0.25% of total value of work order as decided by the Engineer in-charge.
- 8) The contractor will have to make good the damages if any made by him during the execution of work at his own cost.
- 9) The material should be got approved prior to fixing from the Engineer in-charge.
- 10) The contractor should submit the purchase vouchers for cement, steel with the bill invariably.
- 11) Income Tax as per the prevailing income Tax rule and subsequent amendment thereof will be recovered at source of your bill on total value of work done for which the certificate will be issued if desired.
- As per corporate office Circular No. 7199 Dt. 30.06.2016, the deduction of the labour cess 1% will be effected from each RA bill and as per any amendment from time to time will be applicable.
- 13) Contractor will be held responsible for accident occurred during the course of the work and will have to pay the compensation as per the act 1923 and subsequent amendment thereof.
- 14) Contractor should submit his bill in triplicate through Addl. Executive Engineer (Civil) EHV CCCM Sub-Division, Parbhani to the undersigned. Payment will be made within 45 days period from the date of receipts of bill to this office.
- 15) The terms and conditions in the M.S.E.T. Co. Ltd. Booklet 'Tender and contract work' will stand applicable for this work.
- 16) You will have to deposit **5.00** % of quotation value as a security deposit against the amount of work order in cash/ DD of any nationalized Bank within 07 days from the date of receipt of LOI, if you will stand successful bidder, failing which EMD will stand forfeited.
- 17) The contractor's offer will be considered as inclusive of all taxes and charges and it will be the contractor's responsibility to pay the taxes to Government and same will not be reimbursed to the contractor.
- 18) Your own offer should be quoted in words and figures scratches and over written rates shall not be considered if not initialed.
- The contractor has to pay earnest money to **Rs. 2,850.00**/- in cash/RTGS/NEFT/In form of DD of any Nationalized Bank in favor of the EE (C), EHV CCCM DIVISION, MSETC Ltd. PARBHANI. If the EMD receipt of required amount is not found in an envelope, quotation will be rejected.
- 20) The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason what so ever.
- 21) GST will be recovered from your bill as per GST norms.

- 22) Special condition: The payment shall be effected as per fund availability. Due to shortage of fund there are chances of delay in payments for which the agency will have to bear with the Dept. No. any of claim on this account will be entertained.
- 23) The estimated cost of the work is **Rs. 2,81,637.00** /- only. (Inclusive of all Taxes)
- As per revised circular issued by Dy. Directorate of Insurance Maharashtra State, the contractor shall, apart from other relevant insurance, submit labour insurance @ 1% of contract value to EHV CCCM Division Parbhani before starting of the work. The insurance cover shall be procured by the contractor from Director of insurance Govt, Insurance Fund, Govt of Maharashtra or from United India Insurance Company. Ltd.
- 25) Contractor has to submit the valid registration, Work Experience of similar work under Govt. body, GST registration certificate, EMD Paid Receipt as mandatory documents at the time of submission of Quotation.
- 26) The rates should also submitted on Separate letter head of agency in addition to all.

Encl.: Schedule 'B'

Executive Engineer (C) EHV CCCM Dn. Parbhani.

Copy S.W.R.S. To:

1. The Superintending Engineer (C) EHV CCCM Circle, MSETCL, Aurangabad. ...This is as per approval vide Ltr. No. 0555 Dt. 24.05.2022.



MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD., (CIN No. U40109 MH 2005 SFC 153646)

EHV CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CUM MAINTENANCE DIVISION-PARBHANI

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (Civil) MSETCL, EHV CCCM Division,

Old Power House Premises, Jintur Road, Parbhani (431 401).

Parbhani Dist: Parbhani -431 401

Tel (O): **02452-242002** (O)

E-mail:

<u>ee2720@mahatransco.in</u> Web: www.mahatransco.in

Work: The work of water proofing to HVDC office and other miscellaneous works at 132 kV Jintur Sub-Station, Dist. Nanded.

Estimated Amount: -Rs. 2,81,637.00 /- (Inclusive of All Taxes)

Executive Engineer (C) EHV CCCM Division, MSETCL, Parbhani.

Quotation for Works

we hereby quote for the execution of the specified in the above written memorandum within time
specified in such memorandum at (at Figure)% above/ below/ Estimated Rate (in Words)
whichever is not applicable) the estimated rates (Incl. GST) entered in schedule "B" (memorandum
showing item of work to be carried out) in accordance in all instruction in writing from the Engineer - in -
Charge.
We have read the general conditions of contracts & the conditions enumerated in the quotation and the
same are binding on us.
Signature of the contractor :
Name & Firm Seal :
Full Address :



EHV CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CUM MAINTENANCE DIVISION-PARBHANI

Work: The work of water proofing to HVDC office and other miscellaneous works at 132 kV Jintur Sub-Station, Dist. Nanded.

Abstract

S. N.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Inl. GST)	Amount
1	P&L hydrostop 4mm th wp wt Al paint Providing/ laying waterproofing by "HYDROSTOP 4 mm" Tiki / Shalimar or equivalent make APP modified bituminous membrane with non woven polyester matt reinforcement on a primed surface primed by Tiki primer applied by brush at the rate of 1 liters per 5 (five) Sqm.(approx) in order to make perfect bonding between the roof & membrane being installed with over lap of 10 cms both the ways sealed by the hot trowel method & finishing same by silver paint etc. complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	Sqm	206.00	733.00	1,50,998.00
2	Removing the tar or coba and disposing of the material as directed etc. complete.	Sqm	206.00	30.00	6,180.00
3	Removing G.I. or A.C. sheet roofing including purlins, principal rafters etc. including sorting serviceable and unserviceable materials stacking the same as and where directed in the compound including scaffolding etc. Complete.	Sqm	19.50	100.00	1,950.00
4	Providing and fixing plain zinc sheeting of 0.80 mm thick (22 B.W.G.) over the ridge hip or valley to galvanized iron sheet roofing including all fastening and bolt galvanized iron screws and bolts, lead and bitumen washers etc. complete. (Weight of 6.8 Kilogram/Sq.m.).	Sqm	19.50	1242.00	24,219.00
5	Providing and fixing collapsible steel gate in one/two leaves withho trolled vertical channels of 18x9x3 mm minimum size, crossings of M.S. flats of size 18 x 5 mm T or E section for runner of minimum 40 x 6 mm size for flange, M.S. flat for top runner of minimum size 40x12mm with roller wheels confirming to grade F.G.150 fitted with snap heade drive ts of minimum size 6mmm ax. spacing of vertical channels be 100mm enclosed gate position and clear space of 150mm between two sets of crossings with holdfasts stoppers, spaces, handles, locking arrangement and one coat of red lead primer and oil painting etc. complete. (I.S. 105211983).	Sqm	5.50	4453.00	24,491.50
6	Providing and fixing P.V.C. Rain water pipes of 110 mm outer diameter and having wall thickness of 2.2 to 2.7 mm confirming to I.S. 13592-1992 including proper rainwater receiving recess with P.V.C. plug, bend, necessary fittings, such as, offsets, shoes, including fixing the pipe on wall using approved wooden cleats projecting 25mm to 40mm from face of wall a fixing with clips of approved quality and number, filing the joint using rubber	Rmt	42.00	598.00	25,116.00

	gasket with solvent cement and properly resting the shoe of pipes on C.C. or masonry blocks, including necessary scaffolding and maintenance for 3 yrs for any leakages or dislocations of pipes. All the P.V.C. fittings and additional 2 piece socket clips shall be got approved from engineer in charge etc. complete.				
7	Providing and fixing M40 grade thick vibrated pull cast or similar type concrete frame with chamfer conforming to I.S. 65241983 having 6 mm dia. bars 3 Nos. And stirrups @250 mm c/c and fixing in wall with 6 Nos. of hold fast of 12 mm dia. bars 500 mm long including primer and oil painting etc, complete) frame size 60 mm x 100 mm.	Rmt	15.00	1071.00	16,065.00
8	Sparing services skilled male labour. Labour charges for Skilled labour at the site of work	EA	25.00	667.00	16,675.00
9	providing and fabricating structural steel work in rolled sections like joists, channels, angles, tees etc. as per detailed design and drawings or as directed including cutting, fabricating, hoisting, erecting, fixing in position making riveted / bolted /welded connections without connecting plates, braces etc. and including one coat of anticorrosive paint and over it two coats of oil painting of approved quality and shade etc. complete.	MT	0.15	106286.0	15,942.90
	Total (Say) Rs. =				2,81,637.00

Executive Engineer (C)
EHV CCCM Division, MSETCL,
Parbhani